COMJIDENTIAL RECORD SHBET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 370 Date /O~ 20 - S8

Full name — Fhotlip K Kiwmmasch

(no initials if you can possibly get full name)

Social Security Number —
address — [ NTGTGTNTINIGNGEEN

City 22 /£ Lake C;‘L;/ State &l tel . ZIP Code . Z4 11 27

Date of Birth // /0 3/3 Z (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age S/ (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion L 2SS Nationality — &£ 5. Sz

Occupation Hos worked as o Mopdicran - Donof Knous Presest Occapafion.
Education

Weight /| £5" /65 Height <s'10" Race . i Jb te

Color of hair 5""“—‘ il Color of eyes Blue

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single plonnicct Children Has L febew - Do ot Luow howmaxy
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

Spouse's name ,__—

Scouting connections: Chartered organization Latlomuw sed /& 2 wand
63701 }‘o/f"/ﬁa/«: L¢+ We.éc./,, Loty 3/3g .

Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned

.J-—O = /6’\}7//‘,_23‘- 3 § . r . / 7
Special recognition /,‘//J A S YRy T /C’/,;? /7//’/ oy
' y I
Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: Lo x ;"Zi{tai Child Sagua]
’ w s <

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CON-
JECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

CONFIDENTIAL temew Signed Cf{é@f‘rzﬁwﬂ@

, SCOUT EXECUTIVE
NQV 1 1988 NOV'3 039
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2%
JOSEPH L. ANGLIM Council Lorent Sa/t Lalka -7

CONF028216



‘wzx'rs CALL FORM .
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On-Line Batch

CALLER: /A;:;aéﬁfat) Zk/%gazzéé POSITION:
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Dacember 2, 1388

Hre. XK. Hart 3ullock
Scout Executive
Great Salt Lake Council, Mo. 5900

PERSCHAL AUL CTONPIDSNTIAL 3U3JIECT: Puillip KX. Rimmasch

Dear Hart:
Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouzer.
This case has Deen reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent.

Confidential Pile.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrnst, Cirector
Registration Service

<
eko ?\\/
A >
¢cc: Westarn Region ﬁﬁ <§b
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®
h/\a Qreat Salt Lake Councll, Inc. o

s \*) Boy Scouts of America COUNCIL CSAMISSIONER

Ooug Brewer

525 Foothill 8lva. / Saft Laxe City, Utan 84113-1198 / VICE PRESIDENTS

Ricnars L. Christensen
Ghartes \Y. Dahlqusst, Il

L Dale Hanks
R. Lawry Hunsaker
Larry V. Lunt
Mrs. Myri 8. Silcox
October 24, 1988 TREASURER
Dallas H. 8radtora
SCQUT EXECUTIVE
K. Hart Bullock
Mr. Paul Ernst
Director of Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079
Irviang, TX 75015-2079
Dear Paul, ¥y
I am enclosing a confidential record sheet on a Phillip K. Rimmasch pb

o [ s:i: Loco City, Utan.
VO
On September 28, 1988, I received a phone call from a deputy county L¢ \\ﬂv\
sheriff advising me that Mr. Rimmasch was currently serving as a LOVN
Scout leader in one of our Cub Scout packs. He further advised me \
Rimmasch had been convicted of
ﬂover a period of. 3 to 4 years. During the past two weeks
we have investigated this and have visited in confidence with the
Bishop of the L.D.S. ward that sponsors the Cubdb Scout pack. The
Bishop was disturbed that this matter has risen again stating that
the man had paid for the alleged offense and his life was in order.
He also told us that the case was under appeal to the Supreme Court
and they felt would be over turned. We told the Bishop that where
'a conviction had taken place we were obligated to present a letter
te Mr. Rimmasch informing him of his removal froa Scouting. I have
indicated in his letter that we were aware of the appeal and that
if he was found to be innocent of the charges we would invite nhim
tc appeal the discission.

I am also submitting a confidential record sheet on a Mr. Randy C.
Bailiff of Woods Cross, Utah. Approximately one month ago it was
brought to my attention that Mr. Bailiff had written many personal
checks on a Varsity Scout unit account. Several of these checks,
approximately 90, had not cleared the bank because of insufficient
funds. It was also brought to my attention that Mr. Bailiff had
been displaying the Order of the Arrow distinguished service knot
which he claims to have received while living in the Orange County
Council in California. Some of the members of the Order of the

A Uruted Wav Agency

CONF028219



Arrow checked into this at the National Coaunclave and found that he
had never been presented this award. Mr., Bailiff 1is one those
adults who i3 obsessed with patch trading and while serving as a
leader at the recent Order of the Arrow conference spent most of
his time trading patches with young people.

I visited with Mr. Bailiff in my office and confronted him with the
statements, He claimed that he did not know he was doing wrong in
writing personal checks on the Varsity Scout account, claiming to
have placed his personal money in the account to cover what checks
he had written. He also said that he thought he had been presented
the distinguished service award but had since learned differently.

I checked with the chief of police in Mr. Bailiff's town, and was
told confidentially that he had been arrested on March 28, 1986 and
convicted for retail theft. For this conviction he received a one
year suspended sentence, 22 days probation and a $500 fine. On
September 8, 1986 he was arrested and convicted for theft of an
automobile, There have also been numerous complaints of a human
nature regarding his conduct B  cccause
these cnargeshbeen through litigation and more than one year has
expired, the police department will not share these records with
us. In the past 2 weeks I have had 3 reports from adults claiming
that Mr. Bailiff is a strong suspect in the theft of patches and
memorabilia items which he showed great ianterest in and had
disappeared shortly after,.

Mr. Bailiff is now telling people that we are removing him from _
Scouting because of his patch trading activities with our youth.

It is my recommendation that Mr., Bailiff be places on our
confidential file and I will, this next week, deliver a letter to
him suspending his activities in Scouting and refunding his $§1
registration fee.

Thank you for your help in our coantinuing effort to have quality
+ leadership of character for our youth.

Sincerely,

T UL, Ll

K. Hart Bullock
Scout Executive

KHB/ Zd

Enclosure
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